Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

– ATDH40M
Programming Motherboard
– Standard Parallel Cable (PC Parallel Port DB25), 10-pin Header Cable,
9V DC/200 mA, 2.1 mm Center Positive Power Supply
Description
The Atmel ATDH40M prototyping system allows designers to quickly and economi-
cally evaluate Atmel’s family of AT40K/AT40KAL FPGA and AT94K Field
Programmable System Level Integrated Circuit (FPSLIC™) devices and Atmel’s AT17
FPGA configuration memory devices. The ATDH40M board connects to any x86 PC
via parallel port through a 10-pin header cable to program the AT40K/AT40KAL
FPGA/AT94K FPSLIC, or through a parallel port cable to program the AT17 FPGA
Configuration EEPROMs. The motherboard interfaces with various daughter boards
in order to program different  package footprints (see Table 1).
Table 1.  Daughter Board Support List
Part Number Description
ATDH40D84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier
ATDH40D100 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack
ATDH40D100R 100-pin Rectangular Quad Flat Pack
ATDH40D144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack
ATDH40D160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack
ATDH40D208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack
ATDH40D240 240-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack
Programmable
System Level
Integration
Prototyping